Incident Totals

Offense Code Name
Assist EMS
Information

Noise Complaint
Civil Matter
Suspicious Activity
Check Welfare
Non Reportable MVA
Tobacco Violation School Property
Assist Fire Department
Alarm (Burglar)
Parking Complaint
Animal Complaint
911 Hang Up
Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
Ordinance Violation
Assist Agency
Disturbance
Citizen Assist
Reckless Driving
Mental Health
Trespassing
Harassment (Communication)
Theft of Property (All Others)
Public Drunk
Lost Property
Driving Under the Influence (DUI)
Assault (Simple)
Reportable MVA
Missing Juvenile
Found Property
Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offenses
Alarm (Fire)
Theft by Deception

# of Distinct Reports
10
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Disorderly Conduct 2
Property Damage 2
Prostitution (Soliciting) 1
Hazardous Condition 1
Death Investigation 1
Fire 1
Lockout 1
Fleeing 1
Vehicle Repossession 1
Hit & Run MVA 1
Extortion/Blackmail 1
Overdose 1
Identity Theft 1
Security Check 1
Retail Theft 1
Offense/Incident Reports
Event Start Date Street Name Offense Code Name
2025-04-30 NESTLE WAY Assist Agency
2025-04-30 S 10TH ST Assist Fire Department
2025-04-30 N 5TH ST Civil Matter
2025-04-30 PENNSYLVANIA AVE Death Investigation
2025-04-30 MAIN ST Fire
2025-04-30 S CEDAR CREST BLVD Harassment (Communication)
2025-04-30 Noise Complaint
2025-04-30 Non Reportable MVA
2025-04-30 S 2ND ST Ordinance Violation
2025-04-30 Reportable MVA
2025-04-30 CHESTNUT ST Reportable MVA
2025-04-30 S2ND ST Theft of Property (All Others)
2025-04-30 MACUNGIE AVE Tobacco Violation School Property
2025-04-30 W BERGER ST Trespassing



2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-01
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-02
2025-05-03
2025-05-03
2025-05-03
2025-05-03
2025-05-03
2025-05-03
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04
2025-05-04

STATE AVE
CHESTNUT ST
LITTLE LEHIGH DR S
MAIN ST
MAIN ST
S10TH ST

STATE AVE
BROAD ST
ARCH ST
STATE AVE
BROAD ST
N CHERRY ST
DALTON ST
MINOR ST
CHESTNUT ST
N 4TH ST
LONG ST
BROAD ST
CHESNUT ST
N 5TH ST
S5TH ST
COLD STREAM CIR

CHESTNUT ST
KLINES LANE
BROAD ST
IROQUOIS ST
BROAD ST
CHESTNUT ST
S2ND ST
W JUBILEE ST
CHESTNUT ST
S3RD ST
N 2ND ST
S10TH ST
FERNWOOD ST
S4TH ST
ARCH ST
CHESTNUT ST
EAGLE DR
S CEDAR CREST BLVD

911 Hang Up

Animal Complaint
Assist Agency

Civil Matter

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)
Found Property
Missing Juvenile
Alarm (Burglar)
Assault (Simple)

Assist EMS

Civil Matter
Disturbance

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
Information

Lockout

Non Reportable MVA
Ordinance Violation
Property Damage
Public Drunk

Theft by Deception
Assist Fire Department
Citizen Assist
Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
Reckless Driving

Retail Theft

Suspicious Activity
Alarm (Fire)

Animal Complaint
Assist EMS

Assist EMS

Assist EMS

Assist Fire Department
Check Welfare

Citizen Assist
Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
Information

Noise Complaint
Parking Complaint
Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity



2025-05-04 SHIMERVILLE RD Trespassing

2025-05-05 STATE AVE 911 Hang Up
2025-05-05 W BROAD ST 911 Hang Up
2025-05-05 SHIMERVILLE RD Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-05 S7THST Assist Agency
2025-05-05 JUBILEE ST Assist Fire Department
2025-05-05 SOCIETY PARK CT Citizen Assist
2025-05-05 MACUNGIE AVE Drug Offenses
2025-05-05 ADRIAN ST Extortion/Blackmail
2025-05-05 S 15TH ST & PINE TOP CIR Information
2025-05-05 S CEDAR CREST BLVD Information
2025-05-05 SA4TH ST Missing Juvenile
2025-05-05 MINOR ST Noise Complaint
2025-05-05 E MAIN ST Property Damage
2025-05-05 MACUNGIE AVE Tobacco Violation School Property
2025-05-06 N 2ND ST Assist Agency
2025-05-06 MACUNGIE AVE Assist EMS
2025-05-06 RIDGE ST Assist EMS
2025-05-06 S12TH ST Assist Fire Department
2025-05-06 RIDGE ST Check Welfare
2025-05-06 MACUNGIE AVE Disorderly Conduct
2025-05-06 N 2ND ST Disturbance
2025-05-06 S2ND ST Harassment (Communication)
2025-05-06 Hazardous Condition
2025-05-06 S4TH ST Information
2025-05-06 RIDGE ST Mental Health
2025-05-06 Ordinance Violation
2025-05-06 S7THST Overdose

2025-05-06 CHESTNUT ST Parking Complaint
2025-05-06 Reckless Driving
2025-05-06 ALPINE ST Trespassing
2025-05-06 BROAD ST Vehicle Repossession
2025-05-07 FERNWOOD ST Alarm (Fire)
2025-05-07 N 2ND ST & HARRISON ST Check Welfare
2025-05-07 STATE AVE Civil Matter
2025-05-07 S LEHIGH ST Criminal Mischief
2025-05-07 CHESTNUT ST Disorderly Conduct
2025-05-07 ALPINE ST Hit & Run MVA
2025-05-07 N 2ND ST Identity Theft
2025-05-07 JUBILEE ST Information
2025-05-07 N 5TH ST Security Check

2025-05-07 MACUNGIE AVE Tobacco Violation School Property



2025-05-07
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-08
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-09
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-10
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11

STATION AVE
CHESTNUT ST
S MOUNTAIN DR
CHESTNUT ST
JUBILEE ST
BROAD ST
STATE AVE
N 5TH ST
MACUNGIE AVE
COLD STREAM CT
JUBILEE ST
CHESTNUT ST
S6TH ST

PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHESTNUT ST
CHESTNUT ST
CHESTNUT ST

BROAD ST
S7THST

S7THST
MACUNGIE AVE

CHESTNUT ST
MINOR ST
MAIN ST

KEYSTONE AVE & PINE ST

S6TH ST

S5TH ST

S5TH ST
EVERGREEN ST

N 3RD ST & IROQUOIS ST

COLD STREAM CT
BANK ST
BROAD ST
JUBILEE ST
N 6TH ST
S7THST
CHESTNUT ST
STATE AVE

Tobacco Violation School Property
Alarm (Burglar)

Animal Complaint

Assist EMS

Assist EMS

Check Welfare

Civil Matter

Harassment (Communication)
Information

Mental Health

Mental Health

Non Reportable MVA
Ordinance Violation
Parking Complaint
Reckless Driving

Theft of Property (All Others)
911 Hang Up

Alarm (Burglar)

Check Welfare

Disturbance

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)
Information

Lost Property

Non Reportable MVA

Non Reportable MVA
Parking Complaint
Prostitution (Soliciting)
Reckless Driving

Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity

Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)
Alarm (Burglar)

Animal Complaint

Citizen Assist

Information

Noise Complaint

Noise Complaint

Non Reportable MVA
Assault (Simple)

Assist EMS

Civil Matter

Civil Matter



2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-11
2025-05-12
2025-05-12
2025-05-12

N 5TH ST

S5TH ST

N 1ST ST
STATE AVE

CHESTNUT ST
BROOM ST
SHIMERVILLE RD
MAIN ST

S CEDAR CREST BLVD
MAIN ST
RIDGE ST

CHESTNUT ST
CHESTNUT ST

Criminal Mischief
Disturbance

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
Fleeing

Lost Property

Noise Complaint

Noise Complaint

Parking Complaint

Public Drunk

Theft by Deception

Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)
Assist EMS

Check Welfare

Found Property



Arrest Date

2025-05-02

2025-05-02

2025-05-02

2025-05-05

2025-05-05

Arrest Date
2025-05-07

2025-05-05

Age

Full Name

PATRICK
EVRARD
PATRICK
EVRARD
PATRICK
EVRARD
Noa Joy
McDonald

SOPHIA
STEINBERG

WN

15 EMMAUS

City
16  ALLENTO

Adult Arrest

City
EMMAUS
EMMAUS
EMMAUS

MACUNGIE

EMMAUS

Stat

e
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Age

46

46

46

18

31

Name

2701(a)(1) Simple Assault Attempt
/ Cause BI

2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove,
Strike, Kick

5505 Public Drunkenness and
Similar Misconduct
6306.1(a)(1)tUse of Tobacco
Products in Schools Prohibited
(School Building)

2-102 Dog Running At Large

Juvenile Arrest

State

Name

PA  6306.1(a)(1)tUse of Tobacco Products in Schools
Prohibited (School Building)

PA  6306.1(a)(1)TUse of Tobacco Products in Schools
Prohibited (School Building)



