

Incident Totals

Offense Code Name	# of Distinct Reports
Assist EMS	10
Information	9
Noise Complaint	7
Civil Matter	7
Suspicious Activity	7
Check Welfare	6
Non Reportable MVA	6
Tobacco Violation School Property	6
Assist Fire Department	5
Alarm (Burglar)	5
Parking Complaint	5
Animal Complaint	4
911 Hang Up	4
Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)	4
Ordinance Violation	4
Assist Agency	4
Disturbance	4
Citizen Assist	4
Reckless Driving	4
Mental Health	3
Trespassing	3
Harassment (Communication)	3
Theft of Property (All Others)	2
Public Drunk	2
Lost Property	2
Driving Under the Influence (DUI)	2
Assault (Simple)	2
Reportable MVA	2
Missing Juvenile	2
Found Property	2
Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)	2
Criminal Mischief	2
Drug Offenses	2
Alarm (Fire)	2
Theft by Deception	2

Disorderly Conduct	2
Property Damage	2
Prostitution (Soliciting)	1
Hazardous Condition	1
Death Investigation	1
Fire	1
Lockout	1
Fleeing	1
Vehicle Repossession	1
Hit & Run MVA	1
Extortion/Blackmail	1
Overdose	1
Identity Theft	1
Security Check	1
Retail Theft	1

Offense/Incident Reports

Event Start Date	Street Name	Offense Code Name
2025-04-30	NESTLE WAY	Assist Agency
2025-04-30	S 10TH ST	Assist Fire Department
2025-04-30	N 5TH ST	Civil Matter
2025-04-30	PENNSYLVANIA AVE	Death Investigation
2025-04-30	MAIN ST	Fire
2025-04-30	S CEDAR CREST BLVD	Harassment (Communication)
2025-04-30	∅	Noise Complaint
2025-04-30	∅	Non Reportable MVA
2025-04-30	S 2ND ST	Ordinance Violation
2025-04-30	∅	Reportable MVA
2025-04-30	CHESTNUT ST	Reportable MVA
2025-04-30	S 2ND ST	Theft of Property (All Others)
2025-04-30	MACUNGIE AVE	Tobacco Violation School Property
2025-04-30	W BERGER ST	Trespassing

2025-05-01	STATE AVE	911 Hang Up
2025-05-01	CHESTNUT ST	Animal Complaint
2025-05-01	LITTLE LEHIGH DR S	Assist Agency
2025-05-01	MAIN ST	Civil Matter
2025-05-01	MAIN ST	Driving Under the Influence (DUI)
2025-05-01	S 10TH ST	Found Property
2025-05-01	Ø	Missing Juvenile
2025-05-02	STATE AVE	Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-02	BROAD ST	Assault (Simple)
2025-05-02	ARCH ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-02	STATE AVE	Civil Matter
2025-05-02	BROAD ST	Disturbance
2025-05-02	N CHERRY ST	Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
2025-05-02	DALTON ST	Information
2025-05-02	MINOR ST	Lockout
2025-05-02	CHESTNUT ST	Non Reportable MVA
2025-05-02	N 4TH ST	Ordinance Violation
2025-05-02	LONG ST	Property Damage
2025-05-02	BROAD ST	Public Drunk
2025-05-02	CHESNUT ST	Theft by Deception
2025-05-03	N 5TH ST	Assist Fire Department
2025-05-03	S 5TH ST	Citizen Assist
2025-05-03	COLD STREAM CIR	Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
2025-05-03	Ø	Reckless Driving
2025-05-03	CHESTNUT ST	Retail Theft
2025-05-03	KLINES LANE	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-04	BROAD ST	Alarm (Fire)
2025-05-04	IROQUOIS ST	Animal Complaint
2025-05-04	BROAD ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-04	CHESTNUT ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-04	S 2ND ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-04	W JUBILEE ST	Assist Fire Department
2025-05-04	CHESTNUT ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-04	S 3RD ST	Citizen Assist
2025-05-04	N 2ND ST	Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
2025-05-04	S 10TH ST	Information
2025-05-04	FERNWOOD ST	Noise Complaint
2025-05-04	S 4TH ST	Parking Complaint
2025-05-04	ARCH ST	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-04	CHESTNUT ST	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-04	EAGLE DR	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-04	S CEDAR CREST BLVD	Suspicious Activity

2025-05-04	SHIMERVILLE RD	Trespassing
2025-05-05	STATE AVE	911 Hang Up
2025-05-05	W BROAD ST	911 Hang Up
2025-05-05	SHIMERVILLE RD	Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-05	S 7TH ST	Assist Agency
2025-05-05	JUBILEE ST	Assist Fire Department
2025-05-05	SOCIETY PARK CT	Citizen Assist
2025-05-05	MACUNGIE AVE	Drug Offenses
2025-05-05	ADRIAN ST	Extortion/Blackmail
2025-05-05	S 15TH ST & PINE TOP CIR	Information
2025-05-05	S CEDAR CREST BLVD	Information
2025-05-05	S 4TH ST	Missing Juvenile
2025-05-05	MINOR ST	Noise Complaint
2025-05-05	E MAIN ST	Property Damage
2025-05-05	MACUNGIE AVE	Tobacco Violation School Property
2025-05-06	N 2ND ST	Assist Agency
2025-05-06	MACUNGIE AVE	Assist EMS
2025-05-06	RIDGE ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-06	S 12TH ST	Assist Fire Department
2025-05-06	RIDGE ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-06	MACUNGIE AVE	Disorderly Conduct
2025-05-06	N 2ND ST	Disturbance
2025-05-06	S 2ND ST	Harassment (Communication)
2025-05-06	∅	Hazardous Condition
2025-05-06	S 4TH ST	Information
2025-05-06	RIDGE ST	Mental Health
2025-05-06	∅	Ordinance Violation
2025-05-06	S 7TH ST	Overdose
2025-05-06	CHESTNUT ST	Parking Complaint
2025-05-06	∅	Reckless Driving
2025-05-06	ALPINE ST	Trespassing
2025-05-06	BROAD ST	Vehicle Repossession
2025-05-07	FERNWOOD ST	Alarm (Fire)
2025-05-07	N 2ND ST & HARRISON ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-07	STATE AVE	Civil Matter
2025-05-07	S LEHIGH ST	Criminal Mischief
2025-05-07	CHESTNUT ST	Disorderly Conduct
2025-05-07	ALPINE ST	Hit & Run MVA
2025-05-07	N 2ND ST	Identity Theft
2025-05-07	JUBILEE ST	Information
2025-05-07	N 5TH ST	Security Check
2025-05-07	MACUNGIE AVE	Tobacco Violation School Property

2025-05-07	STATION AVE	Tobacco Violation School Property
2025-05-08	CHESTNUT ST	Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-08	S MOUNTAIN DR	Animal Complaint
2025-05-08	CHESTNUT ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-08	JUBILEE ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-08	BROAD ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-08	STATE AVE	Civil Matter
2025-05-08	N 5TH ST	Harassment (Communication)
2025-05-08	MACUNGIE AVE	Information
2025-05-08	COLD STREAM CT	Mental Health
2025-05-08	JUBILEE ST	Mental Health
2025-05-08	CHESTNUT ST	Non Reportable MVA
2025-05-08	S 6TH ST	Ordinance Violation
2025-05-08	∅	Parking Complaint
2025-05-08	PENNSYLVANIA AVE	Reckless Driving
2025-05-08	CHESTNUT ST	Theft of Property (All Others)
2025-05-09	CHESTNUT ST	911 Hang Up
2025-05-09	CHESTNUT ST	Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-09	BROAD ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-09	S 7TH ST	Disturbance
2025-05-09	∅	Driving Under the Influence (DUI)
2025-05-09	S 7TH ST	Information
2025-05-09	MACUNGIE AVE	Lost Property
2025-05-09	∅	Non Reportable MVA
2025-05-09	CHESTNUT ST	Non Reportable MVA
2025-05-09	MINOR ST	Parking Complaint
2025-05-09	MAIN ST	Prostitution (Soliciting)
2025-05-09	∅	Reckless Driving
2025-05-09	KEYSTONE AVE & PINE ST	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-09	S 6TH ST	Suspicious Activity
2025-05-09	S 5TH ST	Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)
2025-05-10	S 5TH ST	Alarm (Burglar)
2025-05-10	EVERGREEN ST	Animal Complaint
2025-05-10	N 3RD ST & IROQUOIS ST	Citizen Assist
2025-05-10	COLD STREAM CT	Information
2025-05-10	BANK ST	Noise Complaint
2025-05-10	BROAD ST	Noise Complaint
2025-05-10	JUBILEE ST	Non Reportable MVA
2025-05-11	N 6TH ST	Assault (Simple)
2025-05-11	S 7TH ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-11	CHESTNUT ST	Civil Matter
2025-05-11	STATE AVE	Civil Matter

2025-05-11	N 5TH ST	Criminal Mischief
2025-05-11	S 5TH ST	Disturbance
2025-05-11	N 1ST ST	Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)
2025-05-11	STATE AVE	Fleeing
2025-05-11	CHESTNUT ST	Lost Property
2025-05-11	BROOM ST	Noise Complaint
2025-05-11	SHIMERVILLE RD	Noise Complaint
2025-05-11	MAIN ST	Parking Complaint
2025-05-11	∅	Public Drunk
2025-05-11	S CEDAR CREST BLVD	Theft by Deception
2025-05-11	MAIN ST	Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)
2025-05-12	RIDGE ST	Assist EMS
2025-05-12	CHESTNUT ST	Check Welfare
2025-05-12	CHESTNUT ST	Found Property

Adult Arrest

Arrest Date	Full Name	City	State	Age	Name
2025-05-02	PATRICK EVRARD	EMMAUS	PA	46	2701(a)(1) Simple Assault Attempt / Cause Bl
2025-05-02	PATRICK EVRARD	EMMAUS	PA	46	2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, Strike, Kick
2025-05-02	PATRICK EVRARD	EMMAUS	PA	46	5505 Public Drunkenness and Similar Misconduct
2025-05-05	Noa Joy McDonald	MACUNGIE	PA	18	6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools Prohibited (School Building)
2025-05-05	SOPHIA STEINBERG	EMMAUS	PA	31	2-102 Dog Running At Large

Juvenile Arrest

Arrest Date	Age	City	State	Name
2025-05-07	16	ALLENTOWN	PA	6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools Prohibited (School Building)
2025-05-05	15	EMMAUS	PA	6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools Prohibited (School Building)